CARES
Technical
Approval
Report
TA1-B&C 5071
Issue 2
Assessment of the
Dextra PC Headed Bar

the plate which allows only one side of the plate to be assembled, whilst the (9D) Headed Bar
provides chamfers on both sides of plate which allows assembly with rebars without checking
the side of the plate during assembly.
2.2	 Dextra PC Headed Bar Range (9A)
The Dextra PC Headed Bar (9A) comprises a circular plate fixed to the end of the reinforcing bar
by forging. They are designed to exceed the full tensile strength of the rebar and can therefore be
used without any rebar bond contribution. The diameter of the plate is such that its gross surface
is at least ten times the specified cross-section area of the reinforcing bar. Its net bearing area is
therefore at least nine times the specified cross-section area of the reinforcing bar.
Dextra PC Headed Bar (9A ) Single Chamfer Plate
(PC Headed Bar 9A)
Table 1
	 Bar	 Art 	 Head size	 Head	 Bar cross	 Head bearing	 Head bearing area to
 	size	 No	 ø D	 thickness T	 section area	 surface area (mm2)	 bar cross section ratio
	(mm)		  (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm2)
	 10	 FPHF1000001	 34	 9	 78.5
	 12	 FPHF1200001	 40	 11	 113
	 16	 FPHF1600001	 52	 16	 201
	 20	 FPHF2000001	 65	 20	 314
T ø D
	 net	 gross	 net	 gross
	 829	 908	 >9	 >10
	 1,144	 1,257	 >9	 >10

CARES Cloud App
2.3	 Dextra PC Headed Bar Range (9D)
The Dextra PC Headed Bar (9D) comprises a circular plate fixed to the end of the reinforcing bar
by forging. They are designed to exceed the full tensile strength of the rebar and can therefore
be used without any rebar bond contribution. Headed bar range (9D) provide more convenient
assembly regardless of the side of plate. The diameter of the plate is such that its gross surface
is at least ten times the specified cross-section area of the reinforcing bar. Its net bearing area is
therefore at least nine times the specified cross-section area of the reinforcing bar.
Double Chamfer Plate
(PC Headed Bar 9D)
Dextra PC Headed Bar (9D)
Table 2
	 Bar	 Art 	 Head size	 Head	 Bar cross	 Head bearing	 Head bearing area to
 	size	 No	 ø D	 thickness T	 section area	 surface area (mm2)	 bar cross section ratio
	(mm)		  (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm2)
	 10	 FPHF1000003	 34	 9	 78.5
	 12	 FPHF1200003	 40	 11	 113
	 16	 FPHF1600003	 52	 16	 201
	 20	 FPHF2000003	 65	 20	 314
T ø D